## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisor	s	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2		
			AGENDA DATE: April 18, 2017		
SUBJE					
•	nce of the Resignation ce Development Boar		Billy Powell from the Stanislaus County		
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:					
DUARD	ACTION AS FULLO	W 3.	N 0047 470		
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLO	vvs.	<b>No.</b> 2017-170		
On motio	n of Supervisor Withrovoved by the following vo	v, Seco ite,	nded by Supervisor _Olsen		
On motio and appro	n of Supervisor _Withrovoved by the following vo	v, Seco vte, v. Monteith, DeMartini, and Ch	nded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u>		
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused	n of Supervisor _Withrovoved by the following vopervisors: Olsen, Withrovovervisors:	v , Seco vte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and Ch None None	nded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u> nairman Chiesa		
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin	n of Supervisor _Withrover	v, Seco tte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and Ch None None	nded by Supervisor <u>Olşen</u> nairman Chiesa		
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin	n of Supervisor _Withrovoved by the following vopervisors: Olsen, Withrovovervisors:	v, Seco tte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and Ch None None	nded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u> nairman Chiesa		
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin 1) X	n of Supervisor _Withrovoved by the following vopervisors: Olsen, Withrovovervisors:	v , Seco vte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cl None None None	nded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u> nairman Chiesa		
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin 1) X	n of Supervisor _Withrovoved by the following vopervisors: Olsen, Withrovovervisors:	v , Seco vte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cl None None None	nded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u> nairman Chiesa		
On motio and appro Ayes: Su Noes: Su Excused Abstainin 1) X	n of Supervisor _Withrovoved by the following vopervisors: Olsen, Withrovovervisors:	v , Seco vte, v, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cl None None None	nded by Supervisor <u>Olsen</u> nairman Chiesa		

ST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk

### THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors			BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2
	Urgent ○	Routine ●	WXV	AGENDA DATE: April 18, 2017
CEO C	ONCURRENCE:			4/5 Vote Required: Yes ○ No ⑨
•		•	Crivelli and	Billy Powell from the Stanislaus County

### STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

- 1. Accept the resignations of Lori Crivelli and Billy Powell from the Stanislaus County Workforce Development Board.
- 2. Direct staff to post a vacancies.
- 3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Ms. Crivelli and Mr. Powell.

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

P 209.558.2100 F 209.558.2164 ALLIANCEWORKNET.COM



SUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 AFR -3 P 2: 16

# Memo

Date:

March 29, 2017

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Doris Foster, Director

Subject:

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of Lori Crivelli.

Lori Crivelli sent an email on March 7, 2017 stating that she could no longer be on the Workforce Development Board (WDB).

There is no replacement to fill this seat at this time.

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2017 APR 12 P 2:38

# Memo

Date:

April 11, 2017

To:

Liz King, Clerk of the Board

From:

Doris Foster, Director

Subject:

Workforce Development Board (WDB) Member Resignation

Please accept this as an official notice of resignation on behalf of Billy Powell.

Billy Powell sent a letter on March 21, 2017 stating that he could no longer serve on the Workforce Development Board (WDB).

Should you need further information, please call me at 558-2113.

Thank you.



#### Local Union 684

## INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Serving Stanislaus, Merced, Tuolumne, and Mariposa Counties Since 1910 PI: 00

March 21, 2017

Executive Director Doris Foster Alliance Worknet 251 E Hackett Rd, Modesto, CA 95358

RE: Billy Powell resignation

Dear Doris and Members of the Board:

Effective March 31, 2017, I will resign as Business Manager for Local 684 and I must reluctantly resign as a board member from the Workforce Development Board. I have accepted a position with The Membership Development Department of the IBEW as the Northern California State Organizing Coordinator. Bobby Stutzman has been appointed to assume the remainder of my term as Business Manager for Local 684. I believe he would be an asset and deserves consideration to fill my seat on the Workforce Development Board as well. It has truly been an honor to serve with each of you and I will miss the meetings and the discussions on improving our county. I will continue to support the Alliance Worknet and follow your progress.

Thank you,

Sincerelywours,

Billy Powell Business Manager IBEW Local 684